

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 493 of 2024

Dr. S. Indra Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

20.11.2024

[1] Mr. L. Anand, Senior Advocate and Secretary, High Court Bar Association mentions on behalf of the members of the Bar that due to indefinite curfew from 10:00 a.m. and ban of the internet, learned counsel could not appear both physically and virtually and also could not access cause list from the website. He prays that except for motion matter, the other cases be listed on some other day and interim order, if any, may be extended till next date.

[2] List this case on 20.12.2024.

[3] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring